1 2 3 4 5	HOUSING AND ECONOMIC RIGHTS ADVO ARTHUR D. LEVY Bar No. 095659 GINA DI GIUSTO Bar No. 293252 P.O. Box 29435 Oakland, CA 94604 Telephone: (415) 702-4551 Facsimile: (415) 814-4080 arthur@yesquire.com gdigiusto@heraca.org	OCATES
6	KEMNITZER, BARRON & KRIEG, LLP	
7	BRYAN KEMNITZER Bar No. 066401 KRISTIN KEMNITZER Bar No. 278946	
8	42 Miller Ave., 3rd Floor Mill Valley, CA 94941 Telephone: (415) 632-1900 Facsimile: (415) 632-1900	
9		
10	bryan@kbklegal.com kristin@kbklegal.com	
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs TAQUELIA WASHINGTON TOLAND AND GEORGIA TOLAND Individually and on Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated	
12		
13		
14		
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
16	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
17	TAQUELIA WASHINGTON TOLAND	Case No. 3:17-cv-02575-JD
18	TAQUELIA WASHINGTON TOLAND and GEORGIA TOLAND, individually	
19	and on behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,	CLASS ACTION DEGLADATION OF ARTHUR R
20	Plaintiffs,	DECLARATION OF ARTHUR D. LEVY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF
21	vs.	PROPOSED CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT
22	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;	Date: April 21, 2022
23	VERIPRO SOLUTIONS INC., a Delaware corporation, and DOES 1 through 20,	Time: 10:00 a.m. Courtroom 11, 19 th Floor
24	Defendants.	Hon. James Donato
25	/	Complaint Filed: March 24, 2017
26	I, ARTHUR D. LEVY, do hereby declare as follows:	
27	1. I am an attorney at law, duly licensed to practice in the State of California. I have served	
28	as one of the attorneys for Plaintiffs Taquelia Washington Toland and Georgia Toland in this	

27

28

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America and the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this Declaration is executed on March 15, 2022 at Oakland, California.